
SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1812

A RESOLUTION congratulating Ted Zuzzio on being named the 2011 national coach of the year 
for girls outdoor track and field.

WHEREAS, Baldwin High School girls track coach, Ted Zuzzio was named the 2011 National 
High School Girls Track and Field Coach of the Year for all classes by the National Federation of 
State High School Coaches Association; and
     WHEREAS, Mr. Zuzzio was also named the Kansas girls track and field coach of the year for 
all classes in 2011 and the Kansas 4A high school girls state track and field coach of the year in 
2010; and
     WHEREAS, Mr. Zuzzio is now in his 36th year of teaching at Baldwin Junior and Senior High 
Schools.  He has served as the head coach of the Baldwin High School girls track program during 
all 36 years; and
  WHEREAS,  Mr.  Zuzzio  has  coached  his  track  teams  to  15  league  titles,  20  regional 
championships and two state championship titles.  His teams won back-to-back state titles in 2010 
and 2011 and the 2011 team had a perfect, undefeated season; and
    WHEREAS, Mr. Zuzzio's honor is a recognition for girls track and field by all the coaches 
around the country, which is a tremendous honor not only for Mr. Zuzzio, but also for the entire 
Baldwin City community; and
     WHEREAS, Mr. Zuzzio recognizes the great support and hard work of the community, school, 
students  and  parents.   He  is  also  quick  to  credit  his  current  and  former  athletes  for  their 
contributions to his success and award-winning seasons; and 
     WHEREAS,  In addition to his contributions to Baldwin track and field, Mr. Zuzzio has helped 
guide Baldwin High School athletes to state titles in basketball and football during his coaching 
career: Now, therefore,

     Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Ted 
Zuzzio for being named the 2011 national coach of the year for girls outdoor track and field; and

    Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send an enrolled copy of this 
resolution to Baldwin High School in Baldwin City, Kansas.

Senate Resolution No. 1812 was sponsored by Senator Tom Holland.
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